1
dc2186af
DEMO MANUAL DC2186A
Description
LT8580
Boost/SEPIC/Inverting
Regulator
Demonstration circuits 2186A-A and 2186A-B feature the

60
90
20
50
70
80
50
DC2186A F09
22525 75 125 150 175 200100
5
dc2186af
DEMO MANUAL DC2186A
Parts List
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
DC2186A-A Required Circuit Components
1 2 C4, C11 CAP., X7R, 4.7µF, 16V, 10% 1206 MURATA, GRM31CR71C475KA01L
2 1 C5 CAP., X7R, 0.1µF, 16V, 10% 0603 MURATA, GRM188R71C104KA01D
3 1 C6 CAP., X7R, 0.1µF, 16V, 10% 0402 MURATA, GRM155R71C104KA88D
4 1 C7 CAP., X7R, 3.3nF, 16V, 10% 0603 AVX, 0603YC332KAT2A
5 1 C8 CAP., C0G, 47pF, 16V, 5% 0402 MURATA, GRM1555C1E470JA01D
6 1 D1 DIODE, DFLS130L PowerDI123 DIODES., DFLS130L-7
7 1 L1 INDUCTOR, 15µH, SD18 COOPER, SD18-150-R
8 2 R1, R11 RES., CHIP., 0Ω, 1/8W, 0805 VISHAY, CRCW08050000Z0EA
9 1 R2 RES., CHIP., 130k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603130KFKEA
10 1 R5 RES., CHIP., 6.04k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06036K04FKEA
11 1 R4 RES., CHIP., 10k, 1/8W, 1%, 0805 VISHAY, CRCW080510K0FKEA
12 1 R6 RES., CHIP., 56.2k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060356K2FKEA
13 1 R8 RES., CHIP., 100k, 1/8W, 1%, 0805 VISHAY, CRCW0805100KFKEA
14 1 R12 RES., CHIP., 11.3k, 1/8W, 1%, 0805 VISHAY, CRCW080511K3FKEA
15 1 U1 IC., LT8580EDD 8L DFN LINEAR TECH., LT8580EDD#TRPBF
Additional Demo Board Circuit Components
1 0 C9 (OPT) CAP., 0805
2 0 C10 (OPT) CAP., 1206

6
dc2186af
DEMO MANUAL DC2186A
Parts List
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
DC2186A-B Required Circuit Components
1 1 C1 CAP., X5R, 1µF, 25V, 10% 0805 AVX, 08053D105KAT2A
2 2 C4, C11 CAP., X7R, 4.7µF, 16V, 10% 1206 MURATA, GRM31CR71C475KA01L
3 1 C5 CAP., X7R, 0.1µF, 16V, 10% 0603 MURATA, GRM188R71C104KA01D
4 1 C6 CAP., X7R, 0.1µF, 16V, 10% 0402 MURATA, GRM155R71C104KA88D
5 1 C7 CAP., X7R, 2.2nF, 16V, 10% 0603 AVX, 0603YC222KAT2A
6 1 C8 CAP., C0G, 47pF, 16V, 5% 0402 MURATA, GRM1555C1E470JA01D
7 1 D2 DIODE, DFLS130L PowerDI123 DIODES., DFLS130L-7
8 2 L1, L2 INDUCTOR, 33µH, SD18 COOPER, SD18-330-R
9 2 R1, R11 RES., CHIP., 0Ω, 1/8W, 0805 VISHAY, CRCW08050000Z0EA
10 1 R2 RES., CHIP., 143k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603143KFKEA
11 1 R4 RES., CHIP., 10k, 1/8W, 1%, 0805 VISHAY, CRCW080510K0FKEA
12 1 R5 RES., CHIP., 20k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060320K0FKEA
13 1 R6 RES., CHIP., 56.2k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060356K2FKEA
14 1 R8 RES., CHIP., 100k, 1/8W, 1%, 0805 VISHAY, CRCW0805100KFKEA
15 1 R12 RES., CHIP., 22.1k, 1/8W, 1%, 0805 VISHAY, CRCW080522K1FKEA
16 1 U1 IC., LT8580EDD 8L DFN LINEAR TECH., LT8580EDD#TRPBF
Additional Demo Board Circuit Components
1 0 C9 (OPT) CAP., 0805
2 0 C10 (OPT) CAP., 1206